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This very provocative book takes the reader on a "think-out-of-the-
box" journey through the development of a treatment regimen for
multiple myeloma called "dtZ". It is a firsthand account of how more
than 50 patients with myeloma were given a non-toxic, precisely-
targeted, anti-cancer treatment that was specifically adapted to their
individual cancers. These Individualized Anti-Cancer Targeted
Therapies (smart bombs) have produced amongst the best responses
as well as survival rates for myeloma. Accordingly, the author argues
that some patients might even have been "cured" of their cancers. Th
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